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BOA!^X)F GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

SY

&$B Rl^Nja^KHJTIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, FEBRUARY 11, 1959

X J C I l A t
Iiminary) (For Immediate Release) MARCH 2, 1959

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

t * 

¥

*

All Member banks

Item
All
banks*

commer
cial Total

Central reserve 
city banks

Reserve
city

Country
banks2/

1/ banks*!/ 1/ New York 1 Chicago banksl/

ASSETS

Loans and investments 220,230 183,840 153,884 25,722 6,601 60,051 61,510

Loans and discounts 
U. S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities

120,540
73,700
25,990

97,170
66,350
20,320

83,213
54,385
16,286

15,723
7,744
2,255

3,436
2,556

609

33,984
20,256
5,811

30,070
23,829
7,611

Reserves, cash, and 
bank balances 43,980 43,160 38,076 7,485 1,865 15,764 12,962

Reserve with FR Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with banks 
Cash items

18,210
3,140

11,250
11,380

18,210
3,030
10,580
11,340

18,209
2,292
6,513

11,062

3,727
157
97

3,504

1,035
33
108
689

7,637 
72 8 

2,086 
5,313

5; 810 
1,374 
4,222 
1,556

Other assets 4,990 4,510 3,996 1,203 87 1,529 1.177

Total assets 269,200 231,510 195,956 34,410 —2jl553 77,344 75,649

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

Gross demand deposits 
Gross time deposits

141,010
99,820

140,980 
66,050

121,548
53,487

24,022
5,164

6,210
1.432

47,791
21.630

43,525
25.261

TOTAL DEPOSITS 240,830 207,030 175,035 29.186 7.642 6.2^21 68.786

Deposits of banks 
U. S. Govt, deposits 
Other demand deposits 
Other time deposits

15,900
4,100

123,640
97,190

15,900
4,100

123,610
63,420

15,139
3,675

105,102
51,119

5,726
828

19,181
3,451

1,192
180

4,876
1,394

6,814
1,403

40,021
21,178

1,407
1,259
41,024
25,096

Borrowings 1,680 1,680 1,554 485 53 652 364

Other liabilities 4,900 4,220 3,829 1,440 127 1,488 774

Total capital accounts

Total liabilities 
and capital

21,790 18,580 15,538 3,299 731 5.783 5,725_

269,200 231,510 195,956 34,410 8,553 77,344 75,649

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million.
2J Beginning with 1959, figures include all banks in Alaska (one member bank was previ

ously included); added banks had total deposits of #172 million on December 31, 
1958. Comparability is also affected by the absorption, early in January, of a 
mutual savings bank with deposits of $292 million by a reserve city member bank. 

2J Includes a Virgin Islands member bank.
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CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, 
JANUARY 14, 1959 TO FEBRUARY 11, 1959

G.7 (Preliminary) (partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

All Member banks

Item
All
banks#

commer
cial

banks*
Total

Central reserve 
city banks 

New York I Chicago

Reserve
city
banks

Country
banks

ASSETS

Loans and investments + 210 — 10 - 54 + 206 ~ 35 - 340 + 115

Loans and discounts 370 _' 490 - 436 — 193 - 1 — 153 - 89

U. S. Govt, obligations 790 + 650 + 565 + 506 — 18 — 107 + 184

Other securities — 210 — 170 - 183 mm 107 16
"

80 ' + 20

Reserves, cash, and
-2,661 176 1,168 796bank balances - 3,160 - 3,110 — 521 — —

Reserve with FR Banks 420 420 - 418 — 400 — 19 — 57 + 58

Cash in vault - 250 - 260 - 218 - 5 — 2 — 68 — 143
Balances with banks - 1,170 - 1,110 - 724 — 10 — 4 — 166 — •544
Cash items — 1,320 — 1,320 -1,301 — 106 Ml 151 877 167

Other assets + 110 + 110 + 108 74 ♦ 3 + 32 - 1

Total assets - 2,840 - 3,010 -2,607 - 241 - 208 - 1,476 - 682

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

Gross demand deposits — 3,190 — 3,190 -2,691 57 - 133 - 1,551 - 950
Gross time deposits ♦ 120 + 10 8 — 48 13 43 + 96

TOTAL DEPOSITS mm 3,070 3,180 -2,699 — 105 — 146 1,594 — 854

Deposits of banks 1,440 1,440 -1,368 — 322 — 95 770 — 181

U. S. Govt, deposits 2,090 + 2,090 +1,939 + 544 + 118 818 + 459
Other demand deposits - 3,960 - 3,960 -3,381 “ 351 — 159 — 1,643 — 1,228

Other time deposits + 240 + 130 + 111 *fr 24 10 + 1 + 96

Borrowings - 80 - 80 - 121 - 150 - 67 - 26 + 122

Other liabilities + 250 + 180 + 157 - 9 •f 1 •f 129 + 36

Total capital accounts 

Total liabilities

+ 60 + 70 + 56 + 23 + 4 15 + 14

1,476 682and capital mm 2,840 3,010 -2,607 241 208

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million* Also see footnotes on first page*
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i 41.7 (Preliminary) ' « ,
All Commercial, Savings, ’’and Federal Reserve Banks,

r ‘ the Postal Savings System, and Treasury Currency Funds l/

* r CONSOLIDATED CONDITION STATEMENT FOR BANKS AND THE MONETARY SYSTEM*

(Partly estimated. In billions of dollars)

* Feb.
11,

1959

Jan. 
28, 

1959 £/

Jan.
14,
1959

Change to Feb. 11, 
1959 from —

Item Jan. 28,

V&L-.

Jan. 14,
. m±

ASSETS

Monetary reserve

Gold stock 
Treasury Currency

25.7 25.8 25.7 — —

20.5
5.2

20.5
5.2

20.5
5.2 — —

Bank credit 245.7 246.8 245.9 " 1.1_„ 7. tZ-

Loans, net 
» U. S. Govt, obligations

Commercial and savings banks 
Federal Reserve Banks 
Other 1

 ̂ Other securities 

4 Total assets, net

119.3
100.4

119.6
101.2

119.7
100.0

- .4
- .7..

- .5 
♦ .4.

73.7
2^.6
1.2

26.0

74.6
25.4
1.2

26.0

72.9
25.9 
1.2

26.2

- .9
+ .1

+ .8
- .3

- .2

271.4 272.6 221*2— - 1,2.. -  .3
I

, LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Total deposits adjusted and 
^ currency outside banks

Currency outside banks 
* Demand deposits adjusted 

Time deposits adjusted 
Postal savings deposits

238.6 239.0 241.0 - .4 - 2.4

28.0
112.3
97.2
1 4

27.7
113.2
97.0
1.1

28.1
114.9
96.9
1.1

+ .3 
- .9
+ .2

- 2.6
+ .2

U. S. Government deposits

* At commercial and savings banks 
At Federal Reserve Banks

4.5 5.3 2.4 - .7 + 2.1

4.1
.4

4.8
.5

2.0
.4

- .7
- .1

+ 2.1

> Foreign bank deposits, net 
^Treasury cash
Capital and miscellaneous account, net 

Total liabilities and capital, net

3.8
.7

23,8

3.8
.7

23.8

3.8
.7

23.7

- .1 - .1 

>  "I1

271.4 272.6 271.7 - 1.2 - .3

> Seasonally adjusted
Currency outside banks 
Demand deposits adjusted

NA
NA

28.0
110.3

NA
NA

NA
NA

NA
NA

** Figures may not add to totals because of rounding. For description and back figures of 
v seasonally adjusted data, 'see Tuly 1957 Bulletin, pp. 828-29. Also see footnote 1/

on first page regarding series revisions beginning in 1959.
1/ Treasury funds included are gold account, Treasury currency account, and Exchange 

Stabilization Fund. 
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BOARD OF GOVERNORS OP THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

G.7 (Final) (For Immediate Release)

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, JANUARY 28, 1959 

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

All Member banks

Item
All
banks*

commer
cial Total

Central reserve 
city banks

Reserve
city

Country
banks

banks* New York I Chicago banks

ASSETS

Loans and investments 221,420 185,120 155,054 25,959 6,651 60,698 61,746

Loans and discounts 
U. S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities

120,860
74,550
26,010

97,540
67,230
20,350

83,588
55,136
16,330

16,011
7,650
2,298

3,433
2,611
607

34,083
20,776
5,839

30,061
24,099
7,586

Reserves, cash, and 
bank balances 43,040 42,240 37,336 7,314 1,881 15,626 12,515

Reserve with FR Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with banks 
Cash items

18,430
3,270
10,860
10,480

18,430
3,160
10,210
10,440

18,433
2,397
6,301
10,205

3,999
148
99

3,068

1,067
33
103
673

7,756
750

2,065
5,055

5,611
1,466
4,029
1,409

Other assets 4,930 4,450 3,943 1,174 85 1,521 1.163

Total assets 269,390 231,810 196,333 34,447 8,617 77,845 75,424

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

Gross demand deposits 
Gross time deposits

TOTAL DEPOSITS

141,270
99,780

141,240
66,080

121,818
53,546

23,952
5,239

6,252
1,443

48,123
21,677

43,491
25.187

241,050 207,320 175,364 29,191 7,695 69.800 68.678

Deposits of banks 
U. S. Govt, deposits 
Other demand deposits 
Other time deposits

15,620
4,770

123,640
97,020

15,620
4,770

123,610
63,320

14,843
4,255

105,220
51,046

5,661
956

19,130
3,444

1,172
208

4,913
1,402

6,614
1,556
40,452
21,178

1,396
1,535
40,725
25,022

Borrowings 1,780 1,780 1,684 543 68 832 241

Other liabilities 4,800 4,160 3,776 1,441 128 1,431 776

Total capital accounts

Total liabilities 
and capital

21,760 18,550 15,509 3,272 726 5.782 5.729

269,390 231,810 L96,333 34,447 8,617 77,845 75,424

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million. Also see footnotes on first page.
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