~~ > \				,		
BOARD OF	GOVERNORS	OF	THE	FEDERAL	RESERVE	SYSTEM

G.7 (Freliminary

OF GOVERNORS

RY

(For Immediate Release)

MARCH 2, 1959

ASSENS MANER LIABELITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, FEBRUARY 11, 1959

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

		All		and the second s	Member banks					
Item	All banks* <u>1</u> /	commer- cial banks* <u>1</u> /	Total	Central city New York	banks	Reserve city banks 1/	Country banks2			
ASSETS				L.						
Loans and investments	220,230	183,840	153 , 884	25,722	6,601	60,051	61,510			
Loans and discounts U. S. Govt. obligations Other securities	120,540 73,700 25,990	97,170 66,350 20,320	83,213 54,385 16,286	15,723 7,744 2,255	3,436 2,556 609	33,984 20,256 5,811	30,070 23,829 7,611			
Reserves, cash, and bank balances	43,980	43,160	38,076	7 , 485	1,865	15,7 64	12,962			
Reserve with FR Banks Cash in vault Balances with banks Cash items	18,210 3,140 11,250 11,380	18,210 3,030 10,580 11,340	18,209 2,292 6,513 11,062	3,727 157 97 3,504	1,035 33 108 689	7,637 728 2,086 5,313	5;810 1,374 4,222 1,556			
Other assets	4,990	4,510	3,996	1,203	87	1,529	1,177			
Total assets	269,200	231,510	195,956	34,410	8,553	77,344	75,649			
LIABILITIES & CAPITAL										
Gross demand deposits Gross time deposits	141,010 99,820	140,980 66,050	1 21, 548 53,487	24,022 5,164	6,210 1,432	47,791 21,630	43,525			
TOTAL DEPOSITS	240,830	207,030	175,035	29,186	7,642	69,421	68,786			
Deposits of banks U. S. Govt. deposits Other demand deposits Other time deposits	15,900 4,100 123,640 97,190	15,900 4,100 123,610 63,420	15,139 3,675 105,102 51,119	828 19,181	1,192 180 4,876 1,394	6,814 1,408 40,021 21,178	1,407 1,259 41,024 25,096			
Borrowings	1,680	1,680	1,554	485	53	652	361			
Other liabilities	4,900	4,220	3,829	1,440	127	1,488	77			
Total capital accounts	21,790	18,580	15,538	3,299	731	5,783	5,72			
Total liabilities and capital	269,200	231, 510	195,956	34,410	8,553	77,344	75,649			

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million.

1/ Beginning with 1959, figures include all banks in Alaska (one member bank was previously included); added banks had total deposits of \$172 million on December 31, 1958. Comparability is also affected by the absorption, early in January, of a Digitized for FAMILUAL savings bank with deposits of \$292 million by a reserve city member bank. http://2/erIncludes/a Virgin Islands member bank.

CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, JANUARY 14, 1959 TO FEBRUARY 11, 1959

G.7 (Preliminary)

* *

*

• '

4 4 (Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

		All	Member banks								
Item	All banks*	commer- cial banks*	Total		ntral city York	bank	(8	C	eserve city panks		untr nks
ASSETS											
Loans and investments	+ 210	- 10	<u>- 54</u>	+	206		35		340	+	11
Loans and discounts U. S. Govt. obligations Other securities	- 370 + 790 - 210	- 490 + 650 - 170	- 436 + 565 - 183	- + -	193 506 107		1 18 16	1 1	153 107 80	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	8 18/ 2
Reserves, cash, and bank balances	- 3,160	- 3,110	-2,661	-	521		176		1,168	· ene	79
Reserve with FR Banks Cash in vault Balances with banks Cash items	- 420 - 250 - 1,170 - 1,320	- 420 - 260 - 1,110 - 1,320	- 418 - 218 - 724 -1,301		400 5 10 106		19 2 4 151		57 68 166 877	+	54 14 <u>:</u> •54 16'
Other assets	+ 110	+ 110	+ 108	+	74	+	3	+	32	_	
Total assets	- 2,840	- 3,010	-2,607	-	241		208	-	1,476	-	68
LIABILITIES & CAPITAL											
Gross demand deposits Gross time deposits	- 3,190 + 120	- 3,190 + 10	-2,691 - 8	-	57 48	-	133 13	-	1,551 43	+	95 9
TOTAL DEPOSITS	- 3,070	- 3,180	-2,699	<u> -</u>	105	-	146		1,594		85
Deposits of banks U. S. Govt. deposits Other demand deposits Other time deposits	- 1,440 + 2,090 - 3,960 + 240	- 1,440 + 2,090 - 3,960 + 130	-1,368 +1,939 -3,381 + 111	++++++	322 544 351 24	+	95 118 159 10	+	770 818 1,643 1	- + +	18 45 1 ,22 9
Borrowings	- 80	- 80	- 121	-	150	·	67	-	26	+	12
Other liabilities	+ 250	+ 180	+ 157	-	9	+	1	+	129	+	3
Total capital accounts	+ 60	+ 70	+ 56	+	23	+	4	+	15	+	<u> </u>
Total liabilities and capital	- 2,840	- 3,010	-2,607	-	241	-	208	-	1 , 476	-	68

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis CONSOLIDATED CONDITION STATEMENT FOR BANKS AND THE MONETARY SYSTEM*

-G.7 (Preliminary)

All Commercial, Savings, and Federal Reserve Banks, the Postal Savings System, and Treasury Currency Funds <u>1</u>/

•	Feb.			Change to Feb. 11, 1959 from		
Item	11, 1959	28, 1959 r/	14, 1959	Jan. 28, 1959		
ASSETS						
Monetary reserve	25.7	25.8	25.7			
Gold stock Treasury Currency	20.5 5.2	20.5 5.2	20.5 5.2			
Bank credit	245.7	246.8	245.9	- 1.1	2	
Loans, net U. S. Govt. obligations	119.3 100.4	119.6 101.2	119.7 100.0	4 7	5 + .4	
Commercial and savings banks Federal Reserve Banks Other	73.7 25.6 1.2	74.6 25.4 1.2	72.9 25.9 1.2	9 + .1	+ .8	
Other securities	26.0	26.0	26.2		2	
Total assets, net	271.4	272.6	271.7	- 1.2	3	
LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL						
Total deposits adjusted and currency outside banks	238.6	239.0	241.0	4	- 2.4	
Currency outside banks Demand deposits adjusted Time deposits adjusted Postal savings deposits	28.0 112.3 97.2 1.1	27.7 113.2 97.0 1.1	28.1 114.9 96.9 1.1	+ .3 9 + .2 	- 2.6	
U. S. Government deposits	4.5	5.3	2.4	7	+ 2,1	
At commercial and savings banks At Federal Reserve Banks	4.1 .4	4.8 •5	2.0	7 1	+ 2.1	
Foreign bank deposits, net Treasury cash	3.8 .7 23.8	3.8 .7 23.8	3.8 .7 23.7	1. 	1 	
Capital and miscellaneous account, net Total liabilities and capital, net	271.4	272.6	271.7	- 1.2	3	
Seasonally adjusted Currency outside banks Demand deposits adjusted	NA NA	28.0 110.3	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA	

(Partly estimated. In billions of dollars)

* Figures may not add to totals because of rounding. For description and back figures of seasonally adjusted data, see 'uly 1957 Bulletin, pp. 828-29. Also see footnote 1/ on first page regarding series revisions beginning in 1959.

Treasury funds included are gold account, Treasury currency account, and Exchange Stabilization Fund.

Digitized Revised

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

. G.7 (Final)

¥ ¥

-**- ***

÷ 1

(For Immediate Release)

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, JANUARY 28, 1959

(Partl;

ly estimated. In millions of dollars)	ly	estimated.	In	millions	of	dollars)	
---------------------------------------	----	------------	----	----------	----	----------	--

		A11		M	lember bar	nks	Member banks				
-	All	commer-		Central	reserve	Reserve	Country				
Item	banks*	cial	Total	city	banks	city	banks				
		banks*		New York	Chicago	banks	Danto				
ASSETS											
Coans and investments	221,420	185 ,120	155 , 054	25,959	6,651	60,698	61,746				
Loans and discounts	120,860	97,540	83,588	16,011	3,433	34,083	30,061				
	74,550	67,230	55,136	7,650	2,611	20,776	24,099				
U. S. Govt. obligations				2,298	607	5,839	7,586				
Other securities	26,010	20,350	16,330	2,270	007	۶ ر⁰و ر	19 ,000				
Reserves, cash, and			07 00/		1 001	15 606	10 515				
bank balances	43,040	42,240	37,336	7,314	1,881	15,626	12,515				
Reserve with FR Banks	18,430	18,430	18,433	3,999	1,067	7,756	5,611				
Cash in vault	3,270	3,160	2,397	148	33	750	1,466				
Balances with banks	10,860	10,210	6,301	99	103	2,0 65	4,029				
Cash items	10,480	10,440	10,205	3,068	673	5 ,0 55	1,409				
Other assets	4,930	4,450	3,943	1,174	85	1,521	<u>1,163</u>				
Total assets	2 69,390	231,810	196,333	34,447	8,617	77,845	75,424				
LIABILITIES & CAPITAL											
	141,270	141,240	าวา สาส	23,952	6,252	48,123	43,491				
Fross demand deposits		66,080	53,546	5,239	1,443	21,677	25,187				
Gross time deposits	99,780	00,000	<u>, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		<u></u>						
TOTAL DEPOSITS	241,050	207,320	175,364	29,191	7,695	69,800	68,678				
Deposits of banks	15,620	15,620	14,843	5,661	1,172	6,614	1,396				
U. S. Govt. deposits	4,770	4,770	4,255	956	208	1,556	1,535				
Other demand deposits	123,640	123,610		19,130	4,913	40,452	40,725				
Other time deposits	97,020	63,320	51,046	3,444	1,402	21,178	25,022				
Borrowings	1,780	1,780	1,684	543	68	832	24				
	1 000	1 140	2 774	1,441	128	1,431	776				
Other liabilities	4,800	4,160	3,776	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	TCO.						
Total capital accounts	21,760	18,550	15,509	3,272	726	5,782	5,729				
Total liabilities											
and capital	269,390	231,810	196,333	34,447	8,617	77,845	75,42				

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million. Also see footnotes on first page.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

1 ٣